5

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 08-11	-2008 United States Patent and Trademark Office	
×× 16108		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 10351	8905 ocuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
William A. Pearlman	Name: <u>Frime(cmp, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/25/07	Street Address: 851 Maxwell Drive	
Assignment Merger	cny: Niskayuna	
Joint Research Agreement	state: New YorK	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:_ <u>USA</u> Zip:_ <u>12309</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6671413 6965200 Hattached? ☐Yes [1]No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: William A. Porlman	involved: 2	
·····································	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
STI Manuall Nico	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>851 Maxwell Drive</u>		
X) K	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City:	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>/2309</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>578-393-7472</u>		
Fax Number: <u>518-393-7412</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>PPANWO.CCSC.rp'L.edu</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: MG Kearline	6/25/08	
William A. Pearlman	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (includito cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
	er and to (6/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Fox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 67/21/2008 NJAMA1 06000061 6671413 01 FC:20021 80.00	

.

PATENT REEL: 021380 FRAME: 0567

.

	Semple Form (former PTO/88/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, i, <u>William A. Payr/Mon</u> of <u>851 Mx uel</u> referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Low-Complexity Higgirch inst Image Coder and Correspond	1 Dr. Nisk <u>eyme, NX</u> nereinaner Embeddied avor Efficient nding Methods. Therefor
NOS6671413 BI Hard Nor 20 202 Norreas, MALLING A. FRINTMON, RESIDENT	+
ereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is 851 Maxwell Drive	
City of, and State of is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{FIVC} dollars (\$570 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the patentae, by the units said assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignce for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	ese presents do sell, assign and transfer assid; the same to be held and enjuyed
for which said Potent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee sale not been mado. Executed this	on held by me had this assignment and
* 851 Maxuell Drive Niskayin, NY 12	309
- Ma	Allign I Feadman
Stale of NEW YOLK County of ALBANY SS:	(Signature) VALERIE KUTIKOV
	Notary Public, State of New
Sefore me personally appeared said WILUAMA. PEARLMAN and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 10 th of AUQUST	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

. .

	Sample Form (former PTO/38/41) (05-01)
	Docket Number (optional)
referred to as patentae, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	In Michielder Minersinater Embedder and Efficient
No. 125 6965700 B2_, dated NOV. 15,2005 owner of said patent, and,	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner or said patient, and, Whereas, <u>Million A, Parlman, President</u> of <u>Frima Camp, Inc.</u>	f
of Irimolomp Inc.	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 851 Moxwer (1 Drive	
City of Niskeyme, and State of New N	ork
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $fight 2$ doilars (\$ 5.	(), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	ase presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afor	
by the said assigned for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	· · · ·
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and have been mode	en held by me had this assignment and
Executed this 6thday of	
	, 20 (2 p
BI 851 Moxwell Drive Niskoyund, NY	12309
· ·	
M	Can (Tearling)
Stale or NEW YORK	(Signature)
County of <u>ALBANY</u>) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>WILLIAM A. PEARLMAN</u>	VALERIE KUTIKOV Notary Public, State of New Yor
end acknowledge the forogoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	No DAVIDAGARA
of AUGUST 20 8 8	My Commission Expires 07/28/20
	alent Litter
-	(Notery Public)
Seal	

المعتبين معاديات البيا

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 021380 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 08/06/2008